Maine law.
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56 PAY ROLL OF THE SENATE. 

CHAP. 131 PAY ROLL of the members and officers of the Senate of the 
Sixty-Seventh Legislature, at the session held at Augusta, 
commencing on the second day of January, and closing on 
the twenty-seventh day of March, in the year of our Lord 
'one thousand eight hundred and ninety-five. 

DISTRIUTS. 

First ...... 

Second .... 

Third ...... 

Fourth .... 

Fifth ...... 
Sixth ...... 
Seventh ... 

E ighth .... 

Jinth ..... 
Tenth ..... 
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welfth .... 
hirteenth . 
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ifteenth .. 
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"c5 
0" .... -
~8 NAlIIES. ,,'0 
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Frank M. Higgins ....•• $150 
Horace Mitchell .....•.. 150 
Charles H. Prescott ..... 150 
William M. Cool" ....•• 150 
Matthew C. j'dorrill ..... 150 
George M. Seiders, Pres. 300 
Charles M. vYaterhouse .. 150 
Albion P. Gordon ...... 150 
J ohu S. Harlow ...•.... 150 
J. "Yes ley Maxwell ..... 150 
Albert R. Savage ......• 150 
George 'Y. Stone ....... If)O 
M. H. Ferguson ........ 150 
John F. Hill ........... 150 
Martin L. Reynolds ..... 150 
Elliott Wood .......... 150 
Frank 'Y. Hovey ....... 150 
Charles A. Marston ..... 150 
Hodney C. Penney ...... 150 
Albcrt R. Day ......... 150 
vYilliam Engel ........• 150 
Edgar B. Weeks ....... 150 
Alonzo R. Nickerson .... 150 
Frederick S. WaUs ..... 150 
Isaac H. Jackson ....... 150 
Gilbert E. Simpson ..... 150 
Elmer P. Spofford ..... 150 

President ])1'0 te1n • •••• 24 
John K. Ames .....•... 150 
Harrison Hume ....•... 150 
Hansford "VI!. Shaw ..... 150 
Edward vYiggin ....•... 150 

h 
c5 " 00 en P-

" 3 ~ ~ 
;g 0 

~ Eo< 

100 $20 $170 
125 25 175 

75 15 165 
100 20 170 

70 14 164 
65 13 313 
70 14 164 

125 25 175 
125 25 175 
55 11 161 
60 12 162 
95 19 169 
50 10 160 

5 1 151 
20 4 154 
10 2 1.52 
45 9 159 
40 8 158 

150 30 180 
65 13 163 
75 15 165 
£)5 19 169 
75 15 165 

115 23 173 
75 15 165 

125 25 175 
210 42 192 

24 
315 63 213 
305 61 211 
220 44 194 
365 73 223 

Total for attendance .. , . . . . . . • • . . . . • • . . . . . • $4,800 
Total for travel, 3,425 miles ......... , . . • . . . 685 
President ])1'0 ten}" . • • • • • • • • • • • • •• • ••• ,... 24 

Total for members. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $5,509 



PAY ROLL OF THE SENATE. 

OFFICERS. 

.... 
£ 
'" OFFICE. NAMES. 0; 00 
0 '" S ~ ~ 

Secretary .... Kendall M. Dunbar ... $800 fi5 
300 

Ass't Sec'y ... Harold R. Smith ..... 300 5 
300 

Messenger ... Charles H. Lovejoy ... 150 20 
150 

Ass't Mess ... James F. Ashford .... 150 15 
150 

Folder ...... A. B. T. Chadbourne. 150 80 
150 

Ass't Folder .. John A. Burton ..... 150 65 
150 

Mail Carder .. Simeon A. Holden .... 150 155 
150 

Door Keeper. Charles L. Favour .... 150 125 
150 

Pages ......• Edward F. ·Webb ..... 75 65 
75 

Maurice ,,\V. Russell. .. 75 5 
75 

Francis vVoodbridge, at 
organization ........ 20 5 

Reporter ..... Ewing VV. Hamlen .... 300 5 
300 

Total for attendance .......••............•. 
Total for travel, 610 miles ................. . 

Total ............................••.... 
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$813 
300 
301 
300 
15 
15 
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153 
15 
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15 
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163 
15 
18 
15 

o 
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175 
15 
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7 
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30 
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6 
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$4,420 
122 

$4,542 
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Pay Roll of 
Senate. 

PAY ROLL OF THE SENATE. 

CHAPLAINS. 

RESIDENCES. NAl\IES, 

Augusta ........ . Rey. Mr . CUlllmi ngs ...... 
Rey. Fl'. Dority .......... 
Rev. Fr. Hamel. ......... 
Rev. Mr. Hayden ......•. 
Rev. Mr. Hayes ......... 
Rev. Mr. Living;;ton • I •• ' 

Rev. :Mr. Newbcl't ........ 
Rev. Dr. Rickel' ......... 
Rev. Mr. Sargent ........ 
Rev. :Ml'. Snyder ......... 
Rev. Mr. vViliiamsol11 ..... 
Rev. Mr. ~"V yman ........ 

Gardiner ......... Rev. Mr. Barher ... . .... 
Rev. jUl'. George ......... 
Rev. Mr. Miles .......... 
Rey. Mr. Quimby ........ 
Rev. Mr. Struthers. . .... 
Rev. Mr. Thayer ......... 

Hallowell ....... . Rev. Mr . Chase ... , ...... 
Rey. Mr. Cochrane ....... 
Rey. Fr. Nelligan ........ 
Rev. Mr. Parsons ........ 
Rev. lUI'. Peckham ....... 

Total ................. 

RECAPITULATION. 

11emhers .................•.............. 
Officers ....•........................•.... 

I 

I 
io 
i>. 
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3 $6 
D () 

3 Ii 
3 (j 

3 (j 

5 10 
3 6 
3 6 
4 8 
3 () 

3 Ii 
3 Ii 
1 2 
2 4 
2 4 
1 2 
1 2 
2 4 
2 4 
2 4 
2 4 
3 6 
2 4 

--
$118 

$5,509 
4,542 

Chaplains ...... , . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . lIt) 

'Total. ................................. $10,16~1 

Resolve on the Pay Roll of the Senate. 

Reso7ved, That there he paid out of the treasury of the 
state to the several persons named in the foregoing pay roll 
the sums set against theil' names rcspecti vely, amounting to 
the sum of ten thousand one hundred and sixty-nine dollars. 

Approved }"lnrch 2i, 189j). 


